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BUDGET PERI OD: 2001- 2012 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCSSI BLE REDUCTI ON EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A93 COL A94 COL A95
SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12
PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT CODES
CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF 70000000
PGV DEPT ADM NI STRATI ON 70010000
BUSI NESS SERVI CE CENTERS 70010100
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT 16
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC 1602. 00. 00. 00
SCHEDULE VI 11 B REDUCTI ONS -
OPERATI NG 33B0000
ADM NI STRATI VE TRUST FUND
REDUCTI ON 33B0480
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS 010000
ADM NI STRATI VE TRUST FUND - STATE 1, 885, 764- 2021 1

R o R R R R

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI11B-2 NARR 11-12 NARRATI VE: | T COVPONENT? NO

Priority #2

The excess authority is the result of unrealized revenue froman administrative processing fee the departnent is
aut horized to charge inmates for banking services per s. 944.516(h), Florida Statutes. Actual fees collected do not
cover the funding ambunt that was reduced from general revenue by |egislative action in 2004.

The QOAD transaction is used because FTE and rate are not affected by the authority reduction.
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POSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:
LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
FTE BASE RATE ADDI TI VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS

A93 - SCH VIIIB-2 REDUCTI ONS

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED PCSI Tl ONS
OTHER SALARY AMOUNT
2021 ADM NI STRATI VE TRUST FUND 1, 885, 764-
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2001- 2012 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCSSI BLE REDUCTI ON EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A93 COL A94 COL A95
SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12
PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT CODES
CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF 70000000
PGV DEPT ADM NI STRATI ON 70010000
EXECUT| VE DI R/ SUPPORT SVCS 70010200
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT 16
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC 1602. 00. 00. 00
SCHEDULE VI 11 B REDUCTI ONS -
OPERATI NG 33B0000
NON- CERTI FI ED STAFF FURLOUGH 33B0690
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS 010000
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 1,712, 465- 1,712, 465- 1000 1
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AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI11B-2 NARR 11-12 NARRATI VE: I T COVPONENT? NO
PRIORITY #3

This issue provides an option for discussion to inplenent a furlough for all non-certified enployees (7,180) for up to 3
days in the 2010-11 fiscal year or for 12 days during the 2011-12 fiscal year should revenues fall significantly short of
required levels to fund Florida's critical services. Positions included in the department’s non-certified series include

teachers, chaplains, librarians, classification officers, maintenance workers, food service workers, health services
staff, accountants, purchasing agents, personnel aids, data entry operators, information technol ogy classes and ot her
admini strative/support staff. Correctional officer and correctional probation officer series enployees will be

unaf f ect ed

The QOAD transaction is used because FTE and rate are not affected by the furlough
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PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:
LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
FTE BASE RATE ADDI Tl VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS

A93 - SCH VI |1 B-2 REDUCTI ONS

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED PGSI TI ONS
OTHER SALARY AMOUNT
1000 GENERAL REVENUE FUND 1,712, 465-
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2001- 2012 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR
COL A93 COL A94 COL A95
SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12
PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF
PGV DEPT ADM NI STRATI ON
EXECUT| VE DI R/ SUPPORT SVCS
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC
SCHEDULE VI 11 B REDUCTI ONS -
OPERATI NG
NON- CERTI FI ED STAFF FURLOUGH

PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:

FTE BASE RATE ADDI TI VES BENEFI TS

A94 - SCH VIT1B-2 NR FY11-12

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED POSI TI ONS
OTHER SALARY AMOUNT
1000 GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SP 10/ 14/ 2010 16: 17 PAGE: 3
EXH BI T D-3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

CODES

70000000
70010000
70010200

16

1602. 00. 00. 00

33B0000
33B0690

LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS

1,712, 465-
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2001- 2012 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCSSI BLE REDUCTI ON EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A93 COL A94 COL A95
SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12
PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT CODES
CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF 70000000
PGM  SECURI TY/ I NSTI T OPER 70030000
ADULT NALE CUSTODY OPER 70031100
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
ADULT PRI SONS 1206. 00. 00. 00
SCHEDULE VI 11 B REDUCTI ONS -
OPERATI NG 33B0000
REDUCE AUTHORI TY - GRANTS AND
DONATI ONS TRUST FUND 33B0460
EXPENSES 040000
GRANTS AND DONATI ONS TF - STATE 237, 341- 2339 1
OPERATI NG CAPI TAL QUTLAY 060000
GRANTS AND DONATIONS TF - STATE 240, 000- 2339 1
TOTAL: REDUCE AUTHORITY - GRANTS AND 33B0460
DONATI ONS TRUST FUND
TOTAL ISSUE............. 477, 341-

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11 B-2 NARR 11-12 NARRATI VE: I T COVPONENT? NO

Priority #1

The excess authority is the result of unrealized revenue fromgrant awards fromvarious state agencies and other public
and corporate donations.

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

REDUCE PRI VATE PRI SONS 33B0580
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
PRI VATE PRI SON OPERATI ONS 105235

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 18, 327, 869- 1000 1
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AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI11B-2 NARR 11-12 NARRATI VE: I T COVPONENT? NO
PRI ORI TY #10

This issue identifies a 15%reduction in Private Prison Operations for discussion should revenues fall significantly
short. This issue may inpact Graceville, Bay, Blackwater, Gadsden, Lake City, South Bay and More Haven Correctional



Bl EADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI OD: 2001- 2012
STATE OF FLORI DA

CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF

PGM  SECURI TY/ I NSTI T OPER
ADULT NALE CUSTODY OPER
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON

ADULT PRI SONS

SCHEDULE VI 11 B REDUCTI ONS -
OPERATI NG
REDUCE PRI VATE PRI SONS

Facilities. This proposal

wll

PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCSSI BLE REDUCTI ON

COL A93
SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS
PCS AMOUNT

SCHEDULE VI I B-2

FOR REQUEST YEAR

COL A94 COL A95
SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2
NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12
PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

amend the contracts to achi eve the reductions.
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LUWP SUM GAI N TI ME
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

EXPENSES

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

FOOD PRODUCTS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
CONTRACTED SERVI CES

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

FOOD SERVI CE/ PRODUCTI ON
GENERAL REVENUE FUND

TOTAL: LUMP SUM GAIN TI ME

TOTAL POSITIONS. .. ...
TOTAL ISSUE. .........

2,819. 00-
153, 695, 747-

35, 666, 268-

8,443, 713-

2,471, 104-

763, 955-

2,819. 00-
201, 040, 787-

SP

10/ 14/ 2010 16: 17 PAGE: 5
EXH BI T D-3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

CODES

70000000
70030000
70031100

12
1206. 00. 00. 00

33B0000
33B0580

require that the Department of Managenent Services (DVS) negotiate with the vendors to

33B0680
010000

1000 1

040000

1000 1

070000
1000 1
100000
100777

1000 1

102025
1000 1

33B0680



Bl EADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI OD: 2001- 2012
STATE OF FLORI DA

SCHEDULE VI I B-2
PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
FOR REQUEST YEAR

SP 10/ 14/ 2010 16: 17 PAGE: 6
EXH BI T D-3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

COL A93 COL A94 COL A95
SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12
PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT CODES
CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF 70000000
PGM  SECURI TY/ I NSTI T OPER 70030000
ADULT NALE CUSTODY OPER 70031100
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
ADULT PRI SONS 1206. 00. 00. 00
SCHEDULE VI 11 B REDUCTI ONS -
OPERATI NG 33B0000
LUWP SUM GAI N TI ME 33B0680

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI11B-2 NARR 11-12 NARRATI VE: I T COVPONENT? NO
PRI ORI TY #12

This type of reduction could only be achieved should the |egislature authorize a lunp sumgain tinme award of up to 170
days. An estimated 13,282 inmates could be rel eased up to 170 days earlier than their schedul ed end of sentence. By
reducing the inmate population by up to 13,282 innmates, excess beds would be generated thus a reduction of up to nine
prisons and associ ated operational dollars could be elinmnnated

The lunp sum award of gain time would require technol ogy progranm ng and woul d place a tenporary strain on rel ease
of ficers and others involved in the rel ease and post-rel ease process. Crines committed by rel eased i nmates during the
time at liberty due to this award could result in criticismof the decision to nake the award.

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:
LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
FTE BASE RATE ADDI TI VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS

A93 - SCH VIIIB-2 REDUCTI ONS

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED PGSI TI ONS
P101 PROPCSED CLASS CODE
N1000 001 2,819. 00- 0. 00

TOTALS FOR | SSUE BY FUND

2,819. 00-

OTHER SALARY AMOUNT
1000 GENERAL REVENUE FUND 153, 695, 747-
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Bl EADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI OD: 2001- 2012
STATE OF FLORI DA

SCHEDULE VI I B-2
PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
FOR REQUEST YEAR

SP

10/ 14/ 2010 16: 17 PAGE: 7
EXH BI T D-3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF
PGM  SECURI TY/ I NSTI T OPER
ADULT NALE CUSTODY OPER
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
ADULT PRI SONS

TOTAL: ADULT PRI SONS
BY FUND TYPE
GENERAL REVENUE FUND
TRUST FUNDS

COL A93 COL A94 COL A95
SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12

PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

219, 368, 656-

477, 341-
2, 819. 00-

219, 845, 997-

CODES

70000000
70030000
70031100

12

1206. 00. 00. 00

1206. 00. 00. 00

1000
2000
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2001- 2012 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCSSI BLE REDUCTI ON EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A93 COL A94 COL A95
SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12
PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT CODES
CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF 70000000
PGM  SECURI TY/ I NSTI T OPER 70030000
FEMALE CUSTODY OPERATI ONS 70031200
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
ADULT PRI SONS 1206. 00. 00. 00
SCHEDULE VI 11 B REDUCTI ONS -
OPERATI NG 33B0000
REDUCE PRI VATE PRI SONS 33B0580
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
PRI VATE PRI SON OPERATI ONS 105235
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 3, 825, 790- 1000 1

R o R R R R

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI11B-2 NARR 11-12 NARRATI VE: | T COVPONENT? NO
PRI ORI TY #10

This issue identifies a 15%reduction in Private Prison Operations for discussion should revenues fall significantly
short. This issue may inmpact Graceville, Bay, Blackwater, Gadsden, Lake City, South Bay and More Haven Correctional
Facilities. This proposal will require that the Department of Managenent Services (DVS) negotiate with the vendors to
anmend the contracts to achi eve the reductions.

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R



Bl EADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI OD: 2001- 2012
STATE OF FLORI DA

SCHEDULE VI I B-2
PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
FOR REQUEST YEAR

SP

10/ 14/ 2010 16: 17 PAGE: 9
EXH BI T D-3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF
PGM  SECURI TY/ I NSTI T OPER
MALE/ YOUTH OFFENDER CUST
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
ADULT PRI SONS

SCHEDULE VI 11 B REDUCTI ONS -
OPERATI NG
REDUCE PRI VATE PRI SONS
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
PRI VATE PRI SON OPERATI ONS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

COL A93 COL A94 COL A95
SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12

PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
2,900, 217-

CODES

70000000
70030000
70031300

12

1206. 00. 00. 00

33B0000
33B0580
100000
105235

1000 1

R o R R R R

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

SCH VI11B-2 NARR 11-12 NARRATI VE:

PRI ORI TY #10

| T COVPONENT? NO

This issue identifies a 15%reduction in Private Prison Operations for discussion should revenues fall significantly
short. This issue may inmpact Graceville, Bay, Blackwater, Gadsden, Lake City, South Bay and More Haven Correctional

Facilities. This proposal

will

amend the contracts to achi eve the reductions.

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

require that the Department of Managenent Services (DVS) negotiate with the vendors to
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2001- 2012 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCSSI BLE REDUCTI ON EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A93 COL A94 COL A95
SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12
PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT CODES
CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF 70000000
PGM  SECURI TY/ I NSTI T OPER 70030000
PUB SVC SQUADS/ WRK RELEASE 70031600
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
ADULT PRI SONS 1206. 00. 00. 00
SCHEDULE VI 11 B REDUCTI ONS -
OPERATI NG 33B0000
CORRECTI ONAL WORK PROGRAM TRUST
FUND REDUCTI ON 33B0450
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS 010000
CORRECTI ON WORK PROGRAM TF- STATE 2, 353, 010- 2151 1

R o R R R R

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI11B-2 NARR 11-12 NARRATI VE: | T COVPONENT? NO

Priority #3

The excess authority is the result of unrealized revenue froma fund shift to general revenue for $2 Inter-Agency Wrk
Squads. In FY 2005-06 proviso provided $1.4 million in authority contingent upon increased collections frombillings to
state agencies, public community colleges and state universities to cover the cost of supervision of inmate work squads
provi ded. Actual fees collected do not cover the funding anbunt that was reduced from general revenue by |egislative
action in 2005.

The OAD transaction is used because FTE and rate are not affected by the authority reduction.

R o R R R

PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:
LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
FTE BASE RATE ADDI Tl VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS

A93 - SCH VI |1 B-2 REDUCTI ONS

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED PGCSI TI ONS
OTHER SALARY AMOUNT
2151 CORRECTI ON WORK PROGRAM TF 2,353, 010-

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2001- 2012 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR
COL A93 COL A94 COL A95
SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12
PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF
PGM SECURI TY/ I NSTI T OPER
OFFENDER MGMT/ CONTROL

PUBLI C PROTECTI ON

ADULT PRI SONS

SCHEDULE VI 11B REDUCTI ONS -
OPERATI NG

ELI M NATE AMERI CAN CORRECTI ONAL
ASSOCI ATI ON ( ACA) STATEW DE
COORDI NATI ON

SALARY RATE

SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS
2.00-
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 153, 587-

TOTAL: ELI M NATE AMERI CAN CORRECTI ONAL
ASSCCI ATI ON ( ACA) STATEW DE
COORDI NATI ON

TOTAL POSITIONS. . ....... 2. 00-
TOTAL ISSUE. ............ 153, 587-
TOTAL SALARY RATE....... 111, 783-

SP 10/ 14/ 2010 16: 17 PAGE: 11
EXH BI T D-3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

CODES

70000000
70030000
70031800

12

1206. 00. 00. 00
33B0000

33B0570
000000

010000
1000 1

33B0570
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AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

SCH VI11B-2 NARR 11-12 NARRATI VE: I T COVPONENT? NO

PRI ORI TY #5

Shoul d revenues fall significantly short requiring reductions, the Legislature could consider elimnating funding
associated with accreditation by the American Correctional Association (ACA) and the nationally recogni zed support
provided by that body for prison operations. Currently, 100% of all Department of Corrections prison facilities are

accredited.
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2001- 2012 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCSSI BLE REDUCTI ON EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A93 COL A94 COL A95
SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12
PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT CODES
CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF 70000000
PGM  SECURI TY/ I NSTI T OPER 70030000
OFFENDER MGMT/ CONTROL 70031800
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
ADULT PRI SONS 1206. 00. 00. 00
SCHEDULE VI 11 B REDUCTI ONS -
OPERATI NG 33B0000

ELI M NATE AMERI CAN CORRECTI ONAL
ASSOCI ATI ON ( ACA) STATEW DE
COORDI NATI ON 33B0570

PGOSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:
LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
FTE BASE RATE ADDI Tl VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS

A93 - SCH VI11B-2 REDUCTI ONS

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED PGSI TI ONS
8058 CORRECTI ONAL SERVI CE ADM NI STRATOR - SES

29243 001 1. 00- 45, 809- 19, 041- 64, 850- 0.00 64, 850-
8094 CORRECTI ONAL PROGRAM ADM NI STRATOR - SES
33829 001 1. 00- 65, 974- 22, 763- 88, 737- 0.00 88, 737-

TOTALS FOR | SSUE BY FUND
1000 GENERAL REVENUE FUND 153, 587-

2. 00- 111, 783- 41, 804- 153, 587- 153, 587-

IR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEESEES]

NON- CERTI FI ED STAFF FURLOUGH 33B0690
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS 010000
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 5, 844, 409- 5, 844, 409- 1000 1

R EEEEEEEEEE SRR SRR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R E R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESESE]

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI11B-2 NARR 11-12 NARRATI VE: I T COVPONENT? NO
PRICRITY #3

This issue provides an option for discussion to inplenment a furlough for all non-certified enployees (7,180) for up to 3
days in the 2010-11 fiscal year or for 12 days during the 2011-12 fiscal year should revenues fall significantly short of
required levels to fund Florida's critical services. Positions included in the departnment’s non-certified series include



Bl EADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI OD: 2001- 2012
STATE OF FLORI DA

SCHEDULE VI I B-2
PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
FOR REQUEST YEAR

SP 10/ 14/ 2010 16: 17 PAGE: 13
EXH BI T D-3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

COL A93 COL A94 COL A95
SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12
PGS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT CODES
CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF 70000000
PGV SECURI TY/ I NSTI T OPER 70030000
OFFENDER MGMT/ CONTROL 70031800
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
ADULT PRI SONS 1206. 00. 00. 00
SCHEDULE VI11 B REDUCTI ONS -
OPERATI NG 33B0000
NON- CERTI FI ED STAFF FURLOUGH 33B0690
teachers, chaplains, librarians, classification officers, maintenance workers, food service workers, health services
staff, accountants, purchasing agents, personnel aids, data entry operators, information technol ogy classes and ot her
admini strative/support staff. Correctional officer and correctional probation officer series enployees will be

unaf f ect ed.

The OAD transaction is used because FTE and rate are not affected by the furl ough.

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:

FTE BASE RATE ADDI Tl VES

A93 - SCH VIIIB-2 REDUCTI ONS

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED PGSI TI ONS
OTHER SALARY AMOUNT
1000 GENERAL REVENUE FUND

A94 - SCH VIT1B-2 NR FY11-12

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED PCSI TI ONS
OTHER SALARY AMOUNT
1000 GENERAL REVENUE FUND

BENEFI TS

LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS

5, 844, 409-

5, 844, 409-

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEREEREEEEREEEEEREEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEESEESESES]
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DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF
PGM  SECURI TY/ I NSTI T OPER
OFFENDER MGMT/ CONTROL
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
ADULT PRI SONS

TOTAL: ADULT PRI SONS
BY FUND TYPE

GENERAL REVENUE FUND. ...........
SALARY RATE. . ..............

COL A93 COL A94 COL A95
SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12

PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
2. 00-
5, 997, 996- 5, 844, 409-

111, 783-

CODES

70000000
70030000
70031800

12

1206. 00. 00. 00

1206. 00. 00. 00

1000
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2001- 2012 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCSSI BLE REDUCTI ON EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A93 COL A94 COL A95
SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12
PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT CODES
CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF 70000000
PGM  SECURI TY/ I NSTI T OPER 70030000
EXEC DI RECTI ON SUPPORT 70031900
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
ADULT PRI SONS 1206. 00. 00. 00
SCHEDULE VI 11 B REDUCTI ONS -
OPERATI NG 33B0000
SALE OF GOODS AND SERVI CES TRUST
FUND REDUCTI ON 33B0470
EXPENSES 040000
SALE/ GOODS & SERVI CES TF - STATE 1, 899, 169- 2606 1

R o R R R R

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI11B-2 NARR 11-12 NARRATI VE: | T COVPONENT? NO

Priority #4

The excess authority is the result of unrealized revenue fromfund shifts to general revenue. The fund shifts we
initiated over two fiscal years: FY 2007-08 for $1,300,000 and FY 2008-09 for $1,378,250. Actual fees collected do not
cover the funding ambunt that was reduced from general revenue by |egislative action in 2007

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
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EXH BI T D-3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

COL A93 COL A94 COL A95
SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12
PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT CODES
CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF 70000000
PGV COVMUNI TY CORRECTI ONS 70050000
PROBATI ON SUPERVI SI ON 70051000
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
ADULT PRI SONS 1206. 00. 00. 00
SCHEDULE VI 11 B REDUCTI ONS -
OPERATI NG 33B0000
REDUCE PRI VATE LEASE COST BY TEN
PERCENT 33B0600
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
BUI LDI NG OFFI CE RENT PMIS 100152
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 1,493, 773- 1000 1

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 1 B-2 NARR 11-12 NARRATI VE: I T COVPONENT? NO

PRICRITY #2

Shoul d revenues fall short requiring reductions, the Legislature could consider reducing funding for private office | ease
space held by probation offices statewide by 10% The departnment’s P&P offices currently occupy 754, 438 square feet
statewide with an annual estimated cost of $14,937,725.

Community Corrections has been working towards consolidating offices and reducing office space for the past couple of
years. Chall enges include:
-Offenders traveling further to report into the probation officer, which takes nore time away fromtheir job and
pl aces a burden on themto find a ride or bus fare.
-Officers traveling further to supervise offenders at their residence or enploynment site which increases travel
costs.

The cal cul ations are shown bel ow that reflect the potential savings:

A 10% reduction is cal cul ated by:

754, 438 square footage x 10% = (75,444); subtracted fromthe total square footage of: 754,438 = 678,994 new net rentable
square footage statewide. This translates into dollars accordingly: Total annual |ease cost statew de $14,937,725 x 10%
= ($1,493,773); subtracted fromthe total annual cost of $14,937,725 = $13, 443,952 which would be the new annual |ease
cost statew de.

A potential savings of $1,493,773 annually at current |ease rates.

R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEREEREEEEREEREEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEREEREEEESEESRERESESEESEESESE]
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2001- 2012 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCSSI BLE REDUCTI ON EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A93 COL A94 COL A95
SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12
PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT CODES
CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF 70000000
PGV COVMUNI TY CORRECTI ONS 70050000
PROBATI ON SUPERVI SI ON 70051000
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
ADULT PRI SONS 1206. 00. 00. 00
SCHEDULE VI 11 B REDUCTI ONS -
OPERATI NG 33B0000
NON- CERTI FI ED STAFF FURLOUGH 33B0690
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS 010000
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 1, 132, 059- 1, 132, 059- 1000 1

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEREEEEREEEREEEEREEEEREREEEEEEEREEREEREEEEEEEESEESESEESEESES]

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI11B-2 NARR 11-12 NARRATI VE: I T COVPONENT? NO
PRIORITY #3

This issue provides an option for discussion to inplenent a furlough for all non-certified enployees (7,180) for up to 3
days in the 2010-11 fiscal year or for 12 days during the 2011-12 fiscal year should revenues fall significantly short of
required levels to fund Florida's critical services. Positions included in the department’s non-certified series include

teachers, chaplains, librarians, classification officers, maintenance workers, food service workers, health services
staff, accountants, purchasing agents, personnel aids, data entry operators, information technol ogy classes and ot her
admini strative/support staff. Correctional officer and correctional probation officer series enployees will be

unaf f ect ed

The OAD transaction is used because FTE and rate are not affected by the furl ough

R o R R

PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:
LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
FTE BASE RATE ADDI Tl VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS

A93 - SCH VI |1 B-2 REDUCTI ONS

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED PGCSI TI ONS
OTHER SALARY AMOUNT
1000 GENERAL REVENUE FUND 1, 132, 059-
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2001- 2012 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCSSI BLE REDUCTI ON EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A93 COL A94 COL A95
SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12
PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT CODES
CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF 70000000
PGV COVMUNI TY CORRECTI ONS 70050000
PROBATI ON SUPERVI SI ON 70051000
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
ADULT PRI SONS 1206. 00. 00. 00
SCHEDULE VI 11 B REDUCTI ONS -
OPERATI NG 33B0000
NON- CERTI FI ED STAFF FURLOUGH 33B0690

PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:
LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
FTE BASE RATE ADDI TI VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS

A94 - SCH VIT1B-2 NR FY11-12

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED POSI TI ONS
OTHER SALARY AMOUNT

1000 GENERAL REVENUE FUND 1, 132, 059-

1,132, 059-

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
TOTAL: ADULT PRI SONS 1206. 00. 00. 00

BY FUND TYPE
GENERAL REVENUE FUND. . .......... 2,625, 832- 1, 132, 059- 1000
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2001- 2012 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR
COL A93 COL A94 COL A95
SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12
PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF
PGV COVMUNI TY CORRECTI ONS
PRE TRI AL | NTERVENTI ON

PUBLI C PROTECTI ON

ADULT PRI SONS
SCHEDULE VI 11 B REDUCTI ONS -
OPERATI NG
ELI M NATE PRE- TRI AL | NTERVENTI ON

SALARY RATE

SALARY RATE. . .............. 2,298, 878-

SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

60. 00-
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 3,877, 257-
EXPENSES
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 290, 893-
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
CONTRACTED SERVI CES
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 1, 565-
SALARY | NCENTI VE PAYMENTS
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 18, 467-
TOTAL: ELI M NATE PRE-TRI AL | NTERVENTI ON
TOTAL POSITIONS. . ....... 60. 00-
TOTAL ISSUE............. 4,188, 182-
TOTAL SALARY RATE....... 2,298, 878-

CODES

70000000
70050000
70051200

12

1206. 00. 00. 00
33B0000

33B0010
000000

010000

1000 1

040000
1000 1
100000
100777

1000 1

103290
1000 1

33B0010

R R e R R R R R R R R R R

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI11B-2 NARR 11-12 NARRATI VE: I T COVPONENT? NO
Priority #11

The Pretrial Intervention (PTlI) programis established for first tinme offenders or

persons previously convicted of not

nmore than one nonviol ent m sdeneanor, charged with mi sdeneanor or felony of the third degree as provided in s. 948. 08,

F.S. |f a judge sentences an offender to PTlI in lieu of prison, the offender nust agree to PTI

program requirenents,

including treatnent and/or victimrestitution. |f the offender successfully conpletes the program the state may disniss

the charges.
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EXH BI T D-3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

COL A93 COL A94 COL A95
SCH VII1B-2 SCH VII1B-2 SCH VII1B-2
REDUCTI ONS NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12
POS AMOUNT PGS AMOUNT PGS AMOUNT CODES
CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF 70000000
PGM COVMUNI TY CORRECTI ONS 70050000
PRE TRI AL | NTERVENTI ON 70051200
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
ADULT PRI SONS 1206. 00. 00. 00
SCHEDULE VI I | B REDUCTI ONS -
OPERATI NG 33B0000
ELI M NATE PRE- TRI AL | NTERVENTI ON 33B0010
As of August 30, 2010, 9,057 offenders were on PTlI supervision. |If the 48 probation officers assigned to supervise these

9,057 offenders were elimnated, it is anticipated that the department would be expected to continue to supervise the

of fenders under supervision and | ose the PTlI positions by attrition. There may be some counties with PTI type progranms
who may be willing to assune supervision of sone of these PTI offenders, but nost of them would renain under the
department’s jurisdiction until expiration of sentence or return to the sentencing court for further prosecution. As the
PTI officer positions becone vacant and are eliminated, the PTI offenders would be reassigned to other correctiona
probation officer or correctional probation senior officer positions in the area to supervise, which would increase the

nunber of offenders they are supervising on their casel oads tenporarily, until the PT

are returned to the court for further prosecution

If these 48 positions were elimnated i nmedi ately,
of ficers to supervise unti
further prosecution due to violations

correctional probation senior officers
nunber of offenders on these casel oads

of fenders term nate supervision or

the 9,057 of fenders woul d have to be absorbed by other probation

their PTI supervision ends (a year or two fromnow) or they are returned to the court for
These of fenders woul d be supervised by correctiona
depending on their supervision and treatnment needs
which ultimately inmpacts the quality of services provided to each offender, as

probation officers or
This woul d increase the

wel |l as the level of supervision provided to nmonitor conpliance with conditions of supervision to ensure public safety.

If the PTI programis elimnated, courts will likely place offenders on felony probation supervision or sentence themto
jail sentences. Al though under the Crimnal Punishnent Code all felony offenders may be sentenced to the statutory

maxi mum for the of fense of conviction

probation supervision not prison

these of fenders should have very |ow score sheet point totals and be eligible for

The reduction of 60 FTE's is based on position and rate | edger dated August 31, 2010 and $4, 188,182 funding reduction is
based on start-up funding adjusted by current year approved budget amendnent.

The OAD transaction was used to adjust salaries to stay within appropriations.

R o R R R
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2001- 2012 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCSSI BLE REDUCTI ON EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A93 COL A94 COL A95
SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12
PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT CODES
CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF 70000000
PGV COVMUNI TY CORRECTI ONS 70050000
PRE TRI AL | NTERVENTI ON 70051200
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
ADULT PRI SONS 1206. 00. 00. 00
SCHEDULE VI 11 B REDUCTI ONS -
OPERATI NG 33B0000
ELI M NATE PRE- TRI AL | NTERVENTI ON 33B0010

PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:
LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
FTE BASE RATE ADDI TI VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS

A93 - SCH VIIIB-2 REDUCTI ONS

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED POSI TI ONS
P101 PROPCSED CLASS CODE
N5120 001 51. 00- 2,103, 323- 1,131, 063- 3,234,386- 0.00 3, 234, 386-
N5121 001 9. 00- 195, 555- 120, 927- 316, 482- 0.00 316, 482-

TOTALS FOR | SSUE BY FUND
1000 GENERAL REVENUE FUND 3, 550, 868-

60. 00- 2,298, 878- 1, 251, 990- 3, 550, 868- 3, 550, 868-

OTHER SALARY AMOUNT
1000 GENERAL REVENUE FUND 326, 389-

R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEESEESEESESESESE]

TOTAL: ADULT PRI SONS 1206. 00. 00. 00
BY FUND TYPE
60. 00-
GENERAL REVENUE FUND. ........... 4,188, 182- 1000
SALARY RATE. . .............. 2,298, 878-
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2001- 2012 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCSSI BLE REDUCTI ON EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A93 COL A94 COL A95
SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12
PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT CODES
CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF 70000000
PGM HEALTH SERVI CES 70250000
| NVATE HEALTH SERVI CES 70251000
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12

ADULT PRI SONS

SCHEDULE VI 11 B REDUCTI ONS -

1206. 00. 00. 00

OPERATI NG 33B0000
MEDI CAID ELIG BILITY FOR
| NPATI ENTS 33B0610
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
I NVATE HEALTH SERVI CES 104017
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 3, 529, 560- 1000 1

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 1 B-2 NARR 11-12 NARRATI VE: I T COVPONENT? NO

PRICRITY #1

Section 409.9025, F.S., provides Medicaid eligibility for innates in an inpatient setting, for those persons who were
Medi caid eligible prior to being adnmitted as an inmate in a State, County or Minicipal detention facility. The
departnment is partnering with the Agency for Health Care Admi nistration (AHCA) to inplenment this into law. Services
include inpatient hospital, outpatient hospital, and energency roomcharges. |It's difficult at this point to estimte
the amount of potential annual savings. Current annual hospitalization costs are $56 nillion. Based on discussions with
AHCA and Departnment of Children and Fanmilies (DCF), there are three distinct populations of innates that could be
eligible: pregnant females (high cost), youthful offenders (low cost) and disabled (high cost). Eligibility is not
retroactive to incarcerations before enactment. The department is projecting a 6% reduction in hospital costs based on
this limted infornmation

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

REDUCE PAYMENTS TO 90 PERCENT OF

VEDI CARE 33B0630
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
I NVATE HEALTH SERVI CES 104017

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 4, 000, 000- 1000 1

IR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEERERREEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEREREEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEESESESEES]

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI11B-2 NARR 11-12 NARRATI VE: I T COVPONENT? NO

PRI ORI TY #7

Section 945.6041, F.S., states conmpensation to a health care provider to provide inmate nedical services may not exceed
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2001- 2012 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCSSI BLE REDUCTI ON EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A93 COL A94 COL A95
SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12
PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT CODES
CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF 70000000
PGM HEALTH SERVI CES 70250000
| NVATE HEALTH SERVI CES 70251000
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
ADULT PRI SONS 1206. 00. 00. 00
SCHEDULE VI 11 B REDUCTI ONS -
OPERATI NG 33B0000
REDUCE PAYMENTS TO 90 PERCENT OF
MEDI CARE 33B0630

110 percent of the Medicare allowable rate if the health care provider does not have a contract to provide services with
the departnment or the private correctional facility which houses the innate. Conpensation to a health care provider nay
not exceed 125 percent of the Medicare allowable rate if the facility is operating at a loss. Currently, the departnent
pays either 110 percent or 125 percent when no contract exists. This reduction issue, if inplenented, would require the
department to reduce such paynents to 90 percent for one fiscal year

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

REDUCE HEALTH SERVI CES 33B0650
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
I NVATE HEALTH SERVI CES 104017

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 9, 765, 238- 1000 1

R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEES]

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI11B-2 NARR 11-12 NARRATI VE: I T COVPONENT? NO

PRIORI TY #8

This reduction issue would require the departnent to reduce funding for inmate health care by approxi mately $6, 250, 000 in
Fi scal Year 2010-11 and approxi mately $9, 765,238 in Fiscal Year 2011-12. These reductions would have a detrinmental inpact
on the departnment’s ability to meet inmate health needs

R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEESEESEESESESESE]

EXPAND CONDI TI ONAL MEDI CAL RELEASE 33B0660
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
| NVATE HEALTH SERVI CES 104017

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 5, 000, 000- 1000 1

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEREEREEEEREEEEEREEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEESEESESES]

ACGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11 B-2 NARR 11-12 NARRATI VE: I T COVPONENT? NO



Bl EADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI OD: 2001- 2012
STATE OF FLORI DA

SCHEDULE VI I B-2
PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
FOR REQUEST YEAR

SP 10/ 14/ 2010 16: 17 PAGE: 24
EXH BI T D-3A

DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

COL A93 COL A94 COL A95
SCH VIIIB-2 SCH VII1B-2 SCH VII1B-2
REDUCTI ONS NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12
POS AMOUNT PGS AMOUNT PGS AMOUNT CODES
CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF 70000000
PGM HEALTH SERVI CES 70250000
| NVATE HEALTH SERVI CES 70251000
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
ADULT PRI SONS 1206. 00. 00. 00
SCHEDULE VI |1 B REDUCTI ONS -
OPERATI NG 33B0000
EXPAND CONDI TI ONAL MEDI CAL RELEASE 33B0660
PRI ORI TY #9
Revisit the definition for Conditional Medical Release under Section 947.149(1) (a), F.S., which allows for rel ease of
permanently incapacitated i nmates, upon approval of the Florida Parole Conmi ssion. Language is as follows: Section
947.149(1) (a), permanently incapacitated inmate,"” which neans an inmate who has a condition caused by injury , disease,

or illness which,

i nmat es.

These savings will
eligibility requirements and,
(FPC) for consideration.

requests due to the increased vol une.
i nmat es woul d be eligible under this provision annually and 50 i nmates annual ly thereafter.

is $5 million.

to a reasonabl e degree of nedical
incapacitated to the extent that the innate does not constitute a danger to herself or hinself or others."
historically been narrowy defined and, based upon discussions with General

certainty,

subsequently subnmit a Conditional Medical

In addition,

Counsel ,

renders the inmate permanently and irreversibly

Thi s has
coul d be expanded to include nore

not be inmediately recogni zabl e since the department needs to identify specific innates who neet the
Rel ease request to the Florida Parol e Conmi ssion
The department al so recognizes it may take additional
the FPC may deny certain requests.

time for the FPC to rule on these
The departnent estinmates 250
Esti mat ed heal t hcare savi ngs

IR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEREEEREEEEEREEREEEEREEREREREEEEEEREEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEESEESESESESE]

LUVP SUM GAI N TI ME
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
OTHER PERSONAL SERVI CES

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
EXPENSES

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

435. 00-
17, 249, 795-

2,932, 465-

1, 552, 482-

33B0680
010000

1000 1

030000

1000 1

040000

1000 1
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CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF

PGM HEALTH SERVI CES

| NVATE HEALTH SERVI CES
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
ADULT PRI SONS

SCHEDULE VI 11 B REDUCTI ONS -
OPERATI NG
LUWP SUM GAI N TI ME
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
CONTRACTED SERVI CES

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

I NVATE HEALTH SERVI CES
GENERAL REVENUE FUND

GENERAL DRUGS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

PSYCHOTROPI C DRUGS
GENERAL REVENUE FUND

TOTAL: LUWP SUM GAIN TI ME

TOTAL POSITIONS. ..
TOTAL ISSUE. ......

- STATE

- STATE

- STATE

- STATE

PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCSSI BLE REDUCTI ON

COL A93
SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS

PCS AMOUNT

287, 497-

SCHEDULE VI I B-2

FOR REQUEST YEAR

COL A94
SCH VI11B-2
NR FY11-12

PCS AMOUNT PCS

COL A95
SCH VI11B-2
ANZ FY11-12
AMOUNT

24,552, 210-

4, 254, 950-

1, 149, 986-

435. 00-
51, 979, 385-

SP

10/ 14/ 2010 16: 17 PAGE: 25
EXH BI T D-3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

CODES

70000000
70250000
70251000

12
1206. 00. 00. 00
33B0000
33B0680
100000

100777

1000 1

104017

1000 1

104530

1000 1

104540
1000 1

33B0680

IR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEESEES]

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

SCH VI11B-2 NARR 11-12 NARRATI VE:

PRI ORI TY #12

I T COVPONENT? NO

This type of reduction could only be achieved should the |egislature authorize a lunp sumgain tine award of up to 170

days.

reducing the inmate population by up to 13,282 innates,
prisons and associ ated operati onal

An estimated 13,282 inmates could be released up to 170 days earlier than their schedul ed end of sentence. By
excess beds woul d be generated thus a reduction of up to nine
dollars could be elimnated.

The lunp sum award of gain time would require technol ogy progranm ng and woul d place a tenporary strain on rel ease

of ficers and others involved in the rel ease and post-rel ease process.
time at liberty due to this award could result

Crines conmitted by rel eased i nmates during the
incriticismof the decision to nmake the award.

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
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EXH BI T D-3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

COL A93 COL A94 COL A95
SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12
PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF
PGM HEALTH SERVI CES
| NVATE HEALTH SERVI CES
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
ADULT PRI SONS
SCHEDULE VI 11 B REDUCTI ONS -
OPERATI NG
LUWP SUM GAI N TI ME
PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:
FTE BASE RATE ADDI TI VES BENEFI TS

A93 - SCH VI11B-2 REDUCTI ONS
CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED POSI TI ONS
P101 PROPCSED CLASS CODE
N1001 001

TOTALS FOR | SSUE BY FUND

SUBTOTAL

OTHER SALARY AMOUNT
1000 GENERAL REVENUE FUND

CODES

70000000
70250000
70251000

12

1206. 00. 00. 00

33B0000
33B0680

LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
% AND BENEFI TS

IR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEESEES]

NON- CERTI FI ED STAFF FURLOUGH
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

6, 201, 010-

6, 201, 010-

33B0690
010000

1000 1

R EEEEEEEEEE SRR SRR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R E R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESESE]

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI11B-2 NARR 11-12 NARRATI VE:
PRICRITY #3

This issue provides an option for discussion to inplenment a furlough for al
year or for 12 days during the 2011-12 fisca
services

days in the 2010-11 fisca
required levels to fund Florida's critica

I T COVPONENT? NO

year

shoul d revenues fal

non-certified enpl oyees (7,180) for up to 3
significantly short of
Positions included in the departnment’s non-certified series include
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EXH BI T D-3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

COL A93 COL A94 COL A95
SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12
PGS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT CODES
CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF 70000000
PGV HEALTH SERVI CES 70250000
| NVATE HEALTH SERVI CES 70251000
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
ADULT PRI SONS 1206. 00. 00. 00
SCHEDULE VI11 B REDUCTI ONS -
OPERATI NG 33B0000
NON- CERTI FI ED STAFF FURLOUGH 33B0690
teachers, chaplains, librarians, classification officers, maintenance workers, food service workers, health services
staff, accountants, purchasing agents, personnel aids, data entry operators, information technol ogy classes and ot her
admini strative/support staff. Correctional officer and correctional probation officer series enployees will be

unaf f ect ed.

The QOAD transaction is used because FTE and rate are not affected by the furlough.

IR EEEEEEEEEEEEEE R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEES]

PGOSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:

FTE BASE RATE

A93 - SCH VIIIB-2 REDUCTI ONS

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED PGSI TI ONS
OTHER SALARY AMOUNT
1000 GENERAL REVENUE FUND

A94 - SCH VIT1B-2 NR FY11-12

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED PGSI TI ONS
OTHER SALARY AMOUNT
1000 GENERAL REVENUE FUND

ADDI TI VES BENEFI TS

LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS

6, 201, 010-

6, 201, 010-

R R R R R
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2001- 2012 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCSSI BLE REDUCTI ON EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A93 COL A94 COL A95
SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12
PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT CODES
CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF 70000000
PGM HEALTH SERVI CES 70250000
| NVATE HEALTH SERVI CES 70251000
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
ADULT PRI SONS 1206. 00. 00. 00
SCHEDULE VI 11 B REDUCTI ONS -
OPERATI NG 33B0000
PRESCRI PTI ON DRUG CO- PAYMENT 33B0700
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
| NVATE HEALTH SERVI CES 104017
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 500, 000- 1000 1

R o R R R R

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI11B-2 NARR 11-12 NARRATI VE: | T COVPONENT? NO

PRI ORI TY #6

Shoul d revenue shortfalls occur requiring the department to reduce its budget, the Legislature could consider
i mpl enenting i nmate prescription co-paynments in an attenpt to reduce costs.

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

TOTAL: ADULT PRI SONS 1206. 00. 00. 00
BY FUND TYPE
435. 00-
GENERAL REVENUE FUND. . .......... 80, 975, 193- 6, 201, 010- 1000
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EXH BI T D-3A

DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

COL A93 COL A94 COL A95
SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12
PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT CODES
CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF 70000000
PGM HEALTH SERVI CES 70250000
TRMI/ | NFECTI QUS DI SEASES 70252000
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
ADULT PRI SONS 1206. 00. 00. 00
SCHEDULE VI 11 B REDUCTI ONS -
OPERATI NG 33B0000
EXPAND 340B HUVAN | MVUNODEFI Cl ENCY
VIRUS (H V)/SEXUALLY TRANSM TTED
DI SEASE (STD) PROGRAM 33B0620
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
I NFECTI QUS DI SEASE DRUGS 104550
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 4,000, 000- 1000 1

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11 B-2 NARR 11-12 NARRATI VE: I T COVPONENT? NO
PRICRITY #4

Shoul d the Federal Center for Disease Control authorize the departnment to expand its 340B H V/ STD drug program between
the Departnents of Health and Corrections an anticipated $4 nmillion savings may occur. Currently, the Ofice of Health
Servi ces has agreenments with Al achua and Jackson County Heal th Departnments whereby the Departnment of Health’s physicians
treat and prescribe drugs for HV inmates at nine (9) institutions. The departnent proposes expandi ng the agreenent to
include four nmore County Health Departnents which will cover twenty (20)additional institutions

LR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEREEEEEEEREEEEREEEEEREEREEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEESEESESESES]

LUWP SUM GAI N TI ME 33B0680
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
I NFECTI QUS DI SEASE DRUGS 104550

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 5,519, 935- 1000 1

R R R e R

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 1 B-2 NARR 11-12 NARRATI VE:
PRI ORI TY #12

| T COVPONENT? NO

This type of reduction could only be achieved should the |egislature authorize a lunmp sumgain tinme award of up to 170
days. An estimated 13,282 inmates coul d be rel eased up to 170 days earlier than their schedul ed end of sentence. By

reducing the inmate population by up to 13,282 innates, excess beds would be generated thus a reduction of up to nine

prisons and associ ated operational dollars could be elinnated

The lunmp sum award of gain time would require technol ogy progranm ng and woul d place a tenporary strain on rel ease
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CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF
PGM HEALTH SERVI CES
TRMI/ | NFECTI QUS DI SEASES
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
ADULT PRI SONS

SCHEDULE VI 11 B REDUCTI ONS -
OPERATI NG
LUWP SUM GAI N TI ME

of ficers and others involved in the rel ease and post-rel ease process.
time at liberty due to this award could result

COL A93 COL A94 COL A95
SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12

PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

CODES

70000000
70250000
70252000

12

1206. 00. 00. 00

33B0000
33B0680

Crimes committed by rel eased i nmates during the
incriticismof the decision to nmake the award.

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEREEEEREEEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEESREESEESREESEEEESRESESEESESESESE]

TOTAL: ADULT PRI SONS
BY FUND TYPE

GENERAL REVENUE FUND.........

9, 519, 935-

1206. 00. 00. 00

1000
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2001- 2012 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR PCSSI BLE REDUCTI ON EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A93 COL A94 COL A95
SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12
PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT CODES
CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF 70000000
PGV EDUCATI ON & PROGRAMS 70450000
BASI C EDUCATI ON SKI LLS 70450200
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
ADULT PRI SONS 1206. 00. 00. 00
SCHEDULE VI 11 B REDUCTI ONS -
OPERATI NG 33B0000
NON- CERTI FI ED STAFF FURLOUGH 33B0690
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS 010000
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 810, 353- 810, 353- 1000 1

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEREEEEREEEREEEEREEEEREREEEEEEEREEREEREEEEEEEESEESESEESEESES]

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI11B-2 NARR 11-12 NARRATI VE: I T COVPONENT? NO
PRIORITY #3

This issue provides an option for discussion to inplenent a furlough for all non-certified enployees (7,180) for up to 3
days in the 2010-11 fiscal year or for 12 days during the 2011-12 fiscal year should revenues fall significantly short of
required levels to fund Florida's critical services. Positions included in the department’s non-certified series include

teachers, chaplains, librarians, classification officers, maintenance workers, food service workers, health services
staff, accountants, purchasing agents, personnel aids, data entry operators, information technol ogy classes and ot her
admini strative/support staff. Correctional officer and correctional probation officer series enployees will be

unaf f ect ed

The QOAD transaction is used because FTE and rate are not affected by the furlough

LR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEREEEEEEEREEEEREEEEEREEREEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEESEESESESES]

PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:
LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
FTE BASE RATE ADDI Tl VES BENEFI TS SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS

A93 - SCH VI |1 B-2 REDUCTI ONS

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED PGSI TI ONS
OTHER SALARY AMOUNT
1000 GENERAL REVENUE FUND 810, 353-
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STATE OF FLORI DA FOR REQUEST YEAR
COL A93 COL A94 COL A95
SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2 SCH VI11B-2
REDUCTI ONS NR FY11-12 ANZ FY11-12
PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

CORRECTI ONS, DEPT OF
PGV EDUCATI ON & PROGRAMS
BASI C EDUCATI ON SKI LLS

PUBLI C PROTECTI ON

ADULT PRI SONS
SCHEDULE VI 11 B REDUCTI ONS -
OPERATI NG
NON- CERTI FI ED STAFF FURLOUGH

PCSI TI ON DETAI L OF SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS:

FTE BASE RATE ADDI TI VES BENEFI TS

A94 - SCH VIT1B-2 NR FY11-12

CHANGES TO CURRENTLY AUTHORI ZED POSI TI ONS
OTHER SALARY AMOUNT
1000 GENERAL REVENUE FUND
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DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

CODES

70000000
70450000
70450200

12

1206. 00. 00. 00

33B0000
33B0690

LAPSE LAPSED SALARI ES
SUBTOTAL % AND BENEFI TS

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R



